
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607-2236
(510) 879-1940

510 627-9440 eFax
711 TTY/TDD

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-0806 Name: Amendment No. 1, Professional Services
Agreement 2020-2021 - Moira De Nike - Office of
the Chief of Staff

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:3/30/2021 Superintendent

On agenda: Final action:4/28/2021 4/28/2021

Enactment date: 4/28/2021 21-0678Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1,  Professional Services Agreement 2020-
2021 between the District and Moira De Nike, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide
documentation and follow-up from meetings with the District’s School Safety Design teams; review the
best practices other districts are using to advance school safety, analyze relevant data sources, and
coordinate with District leadership and other consultants on an implementation plan and budget; will,
upon completion of the Safety Plan, develop a Plan for evaluating the implementation of the Safety
Plan and/or monitoring progress toward goals identified through the planning process, with the latter
including  a logic model, as well as strategies to assess process and outcome measures, including but
not limited to school climate indicators and stakeholder satisfaction, for the period of September 01,
2020 through June 30, 2021, in the additional amount of $5,000.00, increasing the Agreement not to
exceed amount from $30,000.00 to $35,000.00.  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement
remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-0806 Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 - Moira De Nike - Office
of the Chief of Staff

Contact: curtiss.sarikey@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education4/28/2021 1 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1,  Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 between the

District and Moira De Nike, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide documentation and follow-up from meetings with

the District’s School Safety Design teams; review the best practices other districts are using to advance school safety,

analyze relevant data sources, and coordinate with District leadership and other consultants on an implementation plan

and budget; will, upon completion of the Safety Plan, develop a Plan for evaluating the implementation of the Safety

Plan and/or monitoring progress toward goals identified through the planning process, with the latter including  a logic

model, as well as strategies to assess process and outcome measures, including but not limited to school climate

indicators and stakeholder satisfaction, for the period of September 01, 2020 through June 30, 2021, in the additional

amount of $5,000.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from $30,000.00 to $35,000.00.  All other terms

and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/12/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

